4.The learned counsel for the petitioner would further submit that a sum of 

Rs.20,000/- has been deposited in the account of one of the wives viz., 

Mrs.Kuppudevi, W/o.Mr.Kuppusamy. Since the said amount is not sufficient, this 

Court deems it appropriate to direct the detenu to deposit a sum of Rs.15,000/- 

(Rupees fifteen thousand only) each to the account of his two wives, every month, 

until further orders.  

5.Mr.Raja Srinivas, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Corporation would 

submit that there are 51 night shelters available and those people who are living in